COURSES AVAILABLE FOR ADMISSION THROUGH VET (2019-20)

Important Note:- There is grouping of some UG courses. Merit will be prepared in groups. Please refer

list of groups before submission of application form.

Course

Course

Department

Duration

Intake

1741711147

Admission

B. Sc. (Honours)- Anthropology

BA (Honours) - Anthropology

B. Sc. (Honours)- Biotechnology

B. Sc. (Honours)- Botany

B. Sc. (Honours)- Chemistry

B. Com. (Honours)

B. Sc. (Honours)- Computer
Science

BA (Honours) - Economics

B. Sc. (Honours)- Electronics

sl} BA (Honours) - English

code
101

124

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

Department of
Anthropology & Tribal
Development

Department of
Anthropology & Tribal
Development
Department of
Biotechnology

Department of Botany

Department of
Chemistry

Department of
Commerce

Department of
Computer Science and
Information
Technology
Department of
Economics

Department of Pure &
Applied Physics

Department of English

06
semester

06semester

06
semester

06
semester

06
semester

06

semester

06
semester

06
semester

06
semester

06

BSc-50

BA-25

75

75

75

150

75

75

75

75

Minimum 50% aggregate at 10 + 2 (Science with
Biology as one of the subjects) level from any
recognized Board or equivalent.

Max. age limit: 22 years

Minimum 50% aggregate at 10 + 2 (Arts) level from
any recognized Board or equivalent.

Max. age limit: 22 years

Minimum 50% marks aggregate at 10+2 level
with Biology as main subject from any recognized
Board or equivalent organization.

Max. age limit: 22 years

Minimum 50% aggregate at 10+2 level with
Biology, Physics & Chemistry Group from any
recognized Board or equivalent.

Max. age limit: 22 years

Minimum 50% aggregate at 10+2 level with
Math/Biology from any recognized Board or
equivalent.

Max. age limit: 22 years

Minimum 50% aggregate at 10+2 level from any
recognized Board or equivalent.

Max. age limit: 22 years

Minimum 50% aggregate at 10+2 level with
Maths from any recognized Board orequivalent
Max. age limit: 22 years

Minimum 50% aggregate at 10+2 level from
recognized Board or equivalent.

Max. age limit: 22 years

Minimum 50% aggregate at 10+2 level with
Maths from any recognized Board or
equivalent.

Max. age limit: 22 years

Minimum 50% aggregate at 10 + 2 level from any

method
Through VET

Through VET

Through VET

Through VET

Through VET

Through VET

Through VET

Through VET

Through VET

Through VET




Course

Course
code

Department

Duration

Intake

Eligibility

Admission
method

&8 BA (Honours) - Hindi

s¥X BA (Honours) - History

k¥ BA (Honours) - Journalism & Mass

Communication

§ B. Sc. (Honours)- Mathematics

§ B.Sc. (Honours)- Physics

} BA (Honours) - Political Science

§ B. Sc. (Honours)- Rural
Technology

d B. Sc. (Honours)- Zoology

B. Sc. (Honours)- Forensic Science

5-Year Integrated B.A. — LLB

5-Year Integrated B.Com — LLB

110

111

112

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

122

& Foreign Languages

Department of Hindi

Department of History

Department of
Journalism & Mass
Communication
Department of Pure &
Applied Mathematics

Department of Pure &
Applied Physics

Department of Political
Science

Department of Rural
Technology & Social

Development

Department of Zoology

Department of
Forensic Science

Department of Law

Department of Law

semester

06
semester

06
semester

06
semester

06
semester

06
semester

06
semester

06
semester

06
semester

06
semester

5 year
10
semester

5year

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

37

75

75

recognized Board or equivalent

Max. age limit: 22 years

Minimum 50% aggregate at 10+2 level from
recognized Board or equivalent.

Max. age limit: 22 years

Minimum 50% aggregate at 10+2 level from any
recognized Board or equivalent.

Max. age limit: 22 years

Minimum 50% aggregate at 10+2 level from any
recognized Board or equivalent

Max. age limit: 22 years

Minimum 50% aggregate at 10+2 level with
Maths from any recognized Board or equivalent
organization.

Max. age limit: 22 years

Minimum 50% aggregate at 10+2 level with
Maths from any recognized Board or
equivalent.

Max. age limit: 22 years

Minimum 50% aggregate at 10+2 level from
recognized Board or equivalent.

Max. age limit: 22 years

Minimum 50% aggregate at 10 + 2 level with
Biology/Maths/Agriculture /from any recognized
Board or equivalent.

Max. age limit: 22 years

Minimum 50% aggregate at 10 + 2 level with
Botany, Zoology and Chemistry (BZC) from any
recognized Board or equivalent.

Max. age limit: 22 years

Minimum 50% aggregate at 10+2 level with
Science (Mathematics/Biology) as main subject
from  recognized Board or equivalent
organization.

Max. age limit: 22 years

Minimum 45% aggregate for General category,
42% of total marks for OBC & 40% of total marks
for SC/ST candidates at 10+2 level from any
recognized Board or equivalent.

No age limit.

Minimum 45% aggregate for General category,

Through VET

Through VET

Through VET

Through VET

Through VET

Through VET

Through VET

Through VET

Through VET

Through VET

Through VET




Course

Course
code

Department

Duration

Intake

Eligibility

Admission
method

BSW

¥ B.Sc. in Forestry

pZ: Bachelor of Education (B.Ed.)

i B.Lib. & Inf. Sc.

§ Bachelor of Physical Education
(B.P.Ed.)
§ Bachelor of Pharmacy

B.Ed. Special Education (Hearing
Impaired )

123

201

202

203

204

205

206

Department of Social
Work

Department of
Forestry, Wild life and
Environmental Science

Department of
Education

Department of Library
& Information Science

Department of Physical
Education

SLTInstitute of
Pharmaceutical
Sciences

Department of
Education

10
semester

06
semester

8 Semester

4 Semester

2 Semester

4 Semester

8 Semester

4 Semester

37

75

62

75

62

75

37

42% of total marks for OBC & 40% of total marks
for SC/ST candidates at 10+2 level from any
recognized Board or equivalent.

No age limit.

Minimum 50% aggregate at 10+2 level from
recognized Board or equivalent.
Max. age limit: 22 years
Minimum 50% aggregate at 10+2 level with
Biology/Maths/Agriculture from any recognized
Board or equivalent.
Max. age limit: 22 years
Candidates should be passed from any
recognised university/institution with minimum
50% marks or an equivalent grade either in the
Bachelor and/or in the Masters degree in
Sciences/ Social sciences/ Humanities; Bachelor’s
in Engineering or Technology with specialization
in science and mathematics with 55% marks or
any other qualification equivalent thereto, are
eligible for admission to the programme. No
upper age limit.
Note:- Qualification may be modified if amended
by NCTE from time to time.
Min. 50% aggregate at Graduation or Post
Graduation from any recognized
university/institution.
Max. age limit: 25 years

As per NCTE norms (Graduation)

Max. age limit: 25 years
50% in 10 + 2 with PCM /PCB from any
recognized Board or equivalent.
Max. age limit: 22 years
Candidates should be passed from any
recognised university/institution with minimum
50% marks or an equivalent grade either in the
Bachelor and/or in the Masters degree in
Sciences/ Social sciences/ Humanities; Bachelor’s
in Engineering or Technology with specialization
in science and mathematics with 55% marks or
any other qualification equivalent thereto, are
eligible for admission to the programme. No

Through VET

Through VET

Through VET

Through VET

Through VET

Through VET

Through VET




Course

Course
code

Department

Duration

Intake

Eligibility

Admission
method

B.Ed. Special Education (Learning

Disability)

Master of Education (M.Ed.)

§ Master of Physical Education
(M.P.Ed.)
# Master of Social Work (MSW)

# M.Sc. in Physics

% M.Sc. in Electronics

M.Sc. in Mathematics

M.Sc. in Zoology

207

301

302

303

307

308

309

310

Department of
Education

Department of
Education

Department of Physical
Education

Department of Social
Work

Department of Pure &
Applied physics

Department of Pure &
Applied physics

Department of Pure &
Applied Mathematics

Department of Zoology

4 Semester

4 Semester

4 Semester

4 Semester

4 Semester

4 Semester

4 Semester

4 Semester

37

62

50

37

18

18

18

37

upper age limit.

Note:- Qualification may be modified if amended
by RCI from time to time.

Candidates should be passed from any
recognised university/institution with minimum
50% marks or an equivalent grade either in the
Bachelor and/or in the Masters degree in
Sciences/ Social sciences/ Humanities; Bachelor’s
in Engineering or Technology with specialization
in science and mathematics with 55% marks or
any other qualification equivalent thereto, are
eligible for admission to the programme. No
upper age limit.

Note:- Qualification may be modified if amended
by RCI from time to time.

Candidates should be passed B.Ed./
B.A.B.Ed./B.Sc.B.Ed. /B.El.Ed. with minimum 50%
marks or an equivalent grade from any
recognised university/institution. No upper age
limit.

As per NCTE norms/ B.P.E.d level

Max. age limit: 28 years

UG/PG in any discipline with 50% marks from any
recognized university/institution.

Max. age limit: 25 years

B.Sc. (Hons)/ B.Sc. under 10+2+3 pattern with
Minimum 50 % marks in aggregate or equivalent
with Physics as one subject from recognized
university/institution.

Max. age limit: 25 years

B.Sc. (Hons)/B.Sc. under 10+2+3 pattern with
Minimum 50 % marks in aggregate or equivalent
with electronics as one subject from recognized
university/institution.

Max. age limit: 25 years

B.Sc. (Hons)/ B.Sc. under 10+2+3 pattern with
Minimum 50 % marks in aggregate or
equivalent with mathematics as one subject
from recognized university/institution.

Max. age limit: 25 years

B.Sc. (Hons)/ B.Sc. t under 10+2+3 pattern with
Minimum 50 % marks in aggregate or

Through VET

Through VET

Through VET

Through VET

Through VET

Through VET

Through VET

Through VET




Course

Course
code

Department

Duration

Intake

Eligibility

Admission
method

ey M.Sc. in Botany

£i:8 M.Sc. in Chemistry

M.Sc. in Biotechnology

M.Sc. in Computer Science

Master of Computer Application
(McCA)

M.Sc. in Rural Technology

311

312

313

314

315

318

Department of Botany

Department of
Chemistry

Department of
Biotechnology

Department of
Computer Science &
Information
technology
Department of
Computer Science &
Information
technology

Department of Rural
Technology and Social
Development

4 Semester

4 Semester

4 Semester

4 Semester

6 Semester

4 Semester

37

18

37

18

75

18

equivalent with Zoology as one subject from
recognized university/institution

Max. age limit: 25 years

B.Sc. (Hons)/ B.Sc. under 10+2+3 pattern with
Minimum 50 % marks in aggregate or equivalent
with Botany as one subject from recognized
university/institution

Max. age limit: 25 years

B.Sc. (Hons)/B.Sc. under 10+2+3 pattern with
Minimum 50 % marks in aggregate or equivalent
with Chemistry as one subject from recognized
university/institution.

Max. age limit: 25 years

B.Sc. (Hons)/ B.Sc. under 10+2+3 pattern with
Minimum 50 % marks in aggregate or equivalent
with any of the Life Sciences subjects/allied
subjects such as Biotechnology/Botany/Zoology/
Microbiology/ Biochemistry/ Bioinformatics/
Biophysics/  Biomedical from recognized
university/institution.

Max. age limit: 25 years

B.Sc. (Computer Science/Information
Technology as main subject in all 3 years) under
10+2+3 pattern/BCA, securing a minimum of
50% marks in aggregate or equivalent.

Minimum 50 % marks in aggregate or equivalent
at graduation with Mathematics as one of the
subjects at 10+2 level or at graduation from
recognized university/institution.

Max. age limit: 25 years

B.Sc.(Hons)/B.Sc.  under 10+2+3 pattern with
minimum 50% aggregate or equivalent with Rural
Technology/Forestry/Biology/Maths/B.Sc.
Agri./BE/B.Tech from any recognized
University/institution.

Max. age limit: 25 years

Through VET

Through VET

Through VET

Through VET

Through VET

Through VET




Course

Course
code

Department

Duration

Intake

Eligibility

Admission
method

M. Sc. (Forestry & Environmental
Science)

M.A./M.Sc. in Anthropology

B M.A. in History

8 M.A. in Economics

# M.A.in Hindi (Sahitya tatha

Ayurved Vigyan)

§ M.A. in English

M. A. in Journalism & Mass
Communication

(0] Master of Library & Information
Science.

8 M.A. in Political Science

319

320

322

323

324

325

326

327

328

Department of
Forestry, Wild life and
Environmental
Sciences

Department of
Anthropology & Tribal
Development

Department of History

Department of
Economics

Department of Hindi

Department of English
& Foreign Languages

Department of
Journalismand Mass
Communication

Department of Library
& Information Science

Department of Political
Science

4 Semester

4 Semester

4 Semester

4 Semester

4 Semester

4 Semester

4 Semester

2 Semester

4 Semester

37

37

25

25

25

50

25

62

25

B. Sc. Forestry/B.Sc. (Hons)/B.Sc. under 10+2+3
pattern with Minimum 50 % marks in aggregate
or equivalent with Forestry/
Biology/Maths/Agriculture/ Environmental Science
as one subject from recognized
university/institution.

Max. age limit: 25 years

B.A/B.Sc.(Hons)/ B.A/ B.Sc. under 10+2+3 pattern
with Minimum 50 % marks in aggregate or
equivalent with Anthropology as one subject
from recognized university/institution.

Max. age limit: 25 years

B.A (Hons)/B.A under 10+2+3 pattern with
Minimum 50 % marks in aggregate or equivalent
with History as one subject from recognized
university/institution.

Max. age limit: 25 years

B.A (Hons)/ B.A under 10+2+3 pattern with
Minimum 50 % marks in aggregate or equivalent
with Economics as one subject from recognized
university/institution.

Max. age limit: 25 years

B.A (Hons)/ B.A under 10+2+3 pattern with
Minimum 50 % marks in aggregate or equivalent
with Hindi as one subject from recognized
university/institution.

Max. age limit: 25 years

B.A (Hons)/ B.A under 10+2+3 pattern with
Minimum 50 % marks in aggregate or equivalent
with English as one subject from recognized
university/institution.

Max. age limit: 25 years

Graduation in any Discipline with Min. 50%
aggregate or equivalent from any recognized
University /institution.

Max. age limit: 25 years

B. Lib. & Inf. Sc. with 50% marks or equivalent from
any recognized university / institution.

Max. age limit: 27 years

B.A (Hons)/B.A under 10+2+3 pattern with
Minimum 50 % marks in aggregate or equivalent
with Political Science as one subject from

Through VET
Note:- 50%
seats will be
reserved for
B. Sc. Forestry
students of
GGV.

Through VET

Through VET

Through VET

Through VET

Through VET

Through VET

Through VET

Through VET




Course Course Department Duration Intake Admission

Eligibility

Note:

code method

recognized university/institution.
Max. age limit: 25 years

M.Sc. in Forensic Science 329 Department of 4 Semester B.Sc. (Hons)/B.Sc. under 10+2+3 pattern with Through VET
Forensic Science 25 Minimum 50 % marks aggregate or equivalent in
basic/allied Science subjects (Physics, Zoology,
Botany, Forensic Science, Biotechnology,
Biochemistry,  Microbiology, = Anthropology,
Computer Science) and Chemistry as an essential
subject in Graduation level from recognized
university/institution.
Max. age limit: 25 years
# Diploma in Pharmacy 601 SLT Institute of 2 years 50% in 10+2 with PCM/PCB from any recognized Through VET
Pharmaceutical 75 Board or equivalent.
Sciences Max. age limit: 25 years
i M. Com. 330 Department of 4 Semester 18 B.Com (Hons)/B.Com. under 10+2+3 pattern with  Through VET
Commerce Minimum 50 % marks in aggregate or equivalent
from recognized university/institution.
Max. age limit: 25 years
1. Based on the availability of students and infrastructure the number of seats in above courses may be increased or decreased.

2. Reservation and relaxation will be given to SC/ST/OBC/PWD as per GOl norms.

3. Candidates are advised to satisfy themselves before applying that they possess at least the minimum essential qualifications laid down in the

advertisement.

4. Mere appearance in the Vishwavidyalaya Entrance Test (VET) or securing pass marks at the test does not entitle a candidate to be considered
for admission to the Course unless he/she fulfils the course wise eligibility conditions. APPLICANTS MUST FULLY SATISFY THEMSELVES ABOUT
THEIR course wise ELIGIBILITY AS PRESCRIBED in the ADMISSION BROCHURE, BEFORE FILLING THE APPLICATION FORM.

5. If an applicant is inadvertently allowed to appear at the Vishwavidyalaya Entrance Test (VET) who otherwise does not meet the minimum
course wise eligibility requirements, he/she cannot, at a later date, use that as a right to claim that he/she meets the eligibility requirements.

6. Number of seats for B. Ed. Special Education (Hl & LD) are tentative. Seats will be filled only after its approval
from RCI.




