COURSES AVAILABLE FOR ADMISSION THROUGH VET (2019-20)

Important Note:- There is grouping of some UG courses. Merit will be prepared in groups. Please refer list of groups before submission of application form.

SI. No.	Course	Course code	Department	Duration	Intake	Eligibility	Admission method
1.	B. Sc. (Honours)- Anthropology	101	Department of Anthropology & Tribal Development	06 semester	BSc-50	Minimum 50% aggregate at 10 + 2 (Science with Biology as one of the subjects) level from any recognized Board or equivalent. Max. age limit: 22 years	Through VET
2.	BA (Honours) - Anthropology	124	Department of Anthropology & Tribal Development	06semester	BA-25	Minimum 50% aggregate at 10 + 2 (Arts) level from any recognized Board or equivalent. Max. age limit: 22 years	Through VET
3.	B. Sc. (Honours)- Biotechnology	102	Department of Biotechnology	06 semester	75	Minimum 50% marks aggregate at 10+2 level with Biology as main subject from any recognized Board or equivalent organization. Max. age limit: 22 years	Through VET
4.	B. Sc. (Honours)- Botany	103	Department of Botany	06 semester	75	Minimum 50% aggregate at 10+2 level with Biology, Physics & Chemistry Group from any recognized Board or equivalent. Max. age limit: 22 years	Through VET
5.	B. Sc. (Honours)- Chemistry	104	Department of Chemistry	06 semester	75	Minimum 50% aggregate at 10+2 level with Math/Biology from any recognized Board or equivalent. Max. age limit: 22 years	Through VET
6.	B. Com. (Honours)	105	Department of Commerce	06 semester	150	Minimum 50% aggregate at 10+2 level from any recognized Board or equivalent. Max. age limit: 22 years	Through VET
7.	B. Sc. (Honours)- Computer Science	106	Department of Computer Science and Information Technology	06 semester	75	Minimum 50% aggregate at 10+2 level with Maths from any recognized Board or equivalent Max. age limit: 22 years	Through VET
8.	BA (Honours) - Economics	107	Department of Economics	06 semester	75	Minimum 50% aggregate at 10+2 level from recognized Board or equivalent. Max. age limit: 22 years	Through VET
9.	B. Sc. (Honours)- Electronics	108	Department of Pure & Applied Physics	06 semester	75	Minimum 50% aggregate at 10+2 level with Maths from any recognized Board or equivalent. Max. age limit: 22 years	
10.	BA (Honours) - English	109	Department of English	06	75	Minimum 50% aggregate at 10 + 2 level from any	Through VET

SI. No.	Course	Course code	Department	Duration	Intake	Eligibility	Admission method
			& Foreign Languages	semester		recognized Board or equivalent Max. age limit: 22 years	
11.	BA (Honours) - Hindi	110	Department of Hindi	06 semester	75	Minimum 50% aggregate at 10+2 level from recognized Board or equivalent. Max. age limit: 22 years	Through VET
12.	BA (Honours) - History	111	Department of History	06 semester	75	Minimum 50% aggregate at 10+2 level from any recognized Board or equivalent. Max. age limit: 22 years	Through VET
13.	BA (Honours) - Journalism & Mass Communication	112	Department of Journalism & Mass Communication	06 semester	75	Minimum 50% aggregate at 10+2 level from any recognized Board or equivalent Max. age limit: 22 years	Through VET
14.	B. Sc. (Honours)- Mathematics	114	Department of Pure & Applied Mathematics	06 semester	75	Minimum 50% aggregate at 10+2 level with Maths from any recognized Board or equivalent organization. Max. age limit: 22 years	Through VET
15.	B. Sc. (Honours)- Physics	115	Department of Pure & Applied Physics	06 semester	75	Minimum 50% aggregate at 10+2 level with Maths from any recognized Board or equivalent. Max. age limit: 22 years	Through VET
16.	BA (Honours) - Political Science	116	Department of Political Science	06 semester	75	Minimum 50% aggregate at 10+2 level from recognized Board or equivalent. Max. age limit: 22 years	Through VET
17.	B. Sc. (Honours)- Rural Technology	117	Department of Rural Technology & Social Development	06 semester	75	Minimum 50% aggregate at 10 + 2 level with Biology/Maths/Agriculture /from any recognized Board or equivalent. Max. age limit: 22 years	Through VET
18.	B. Sc. (Honours)- Zoology	118	Department of Zoology	06 semester	75	Minimum 50% aggregate at 10 + 2 level with Botany, Zoology and Chemistry (BZC) from any recognized Board or equivalent. Max. age limit: 22 years	Through VET
19.	B. Sc. (Honours)- Forensic Science	119	Department of Forensic Science	06 semester	37	Minimum 50% aggregate at 10+2 level with Science (Mathematics/Biology) as main subject from recognized Board or equivalent organization. Max. age limit: 22 years	Through VET
20.	5-Year Integrated B.A. – LLB	120	Department of Law	5 year 10 semester	75	Minimum 45% aggregate for General category, 42% of total marks for OBC & 40% of total marks for SC/ST candidates at 10+2 level from any recognized Board or equivalent. No age limit.	Through VET
21.	5-Year Integrated B.Com – LLB	122	Department of Law	5 year	75	Minimum 45% aggregate for General category,	Through VET

SI. No.	Course	Course code	Department	Duration	Intake	Eligibility	Admission method
				10 semester		42% of total marks for OBC & 40% of total marks for SC/ST candidates at 10+2 level from any recognized Board or equivalent. No age limit.	
22.	BSW	123	Department of Social Work	06 semester	37	Minimum 50% aggregate at 10+2 level from recognized Board or equivalent. Max. age limit: 22 years	Through VET
23.	B.Sc. in Forestry	201	Department of Forestry, Wild life and Environmental Science	8 Semester	75	Minimum 50% aggregate at 10+2 level with Biology/Maths/Agriculture from any recognized Board or equivalent. Max. age limit: 22 years	Through VET
24.	Bachelor of Education (B.Ed.)	202	Department of Education	4 Semester	62	Candidates should be passed from any recognised university/institution with minimum 50% marks or an equivalent grade either in the Bachelor and/or in the Masters degree in Sciences/ Social sciences/ Humanities; Bachelor's in Engineering or Technology with specialization in science and mathematics with 55% marks or any other qualification equivalent thereto, are eligible for admission to the programme. No upper age limit. Note:- Qualification may be modified if amended by NCTE from time to time.	Through VET
25.	B.Lib. & Inf. Sc.	203	Department of Library & Information Science	2 Semester	75	Min. 50% aggregate at Graduation or Post Graduation from any recognized university/institution. Max. age limit: 25 years	Through VET
26.	Bachelor of Physical Education (B.P.Ed.)	204	Department of Physical Education	4 Semester	62	As per NCTE norms (Graduation) Max. age limit: 25 years	Through VET
27.	Bachelor of Pharmacy	205	SLT Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences	8 Semester	75	50% in 10 + 2 with PCM /PCB from any recognized Board or equivalent. Max. age limit: 22 years	Through VET
28.	B.Ed. Special Education (Hearing Impaired)	206	Department of Education	4 Semester	37	Candidates should be passed from any recognised university/institution with minimum 50% marks or an equivalent grade either in the Bachelor and/or in the Masters degree in Sciences/ Social sciences/ Humanities; Bachelor's in Engineering or Technology with specialization in science and mathematics with 55% marks or any other qualification equivalent thereto, are eligible for admission to the programme. No	Through VET

SI. No.	Course	Course code	Department	Duration	Intake	Eligibility	Admission method
						upper age limit. Note:- Qualification may be modified if amended by RCI from time to time.	
29.	B.Ed. Special Education (Learning Disability)	207	Department of Education	4 Semester	37	Candidates should be passed from any recognised university/institution with minimum 50% marks or an equivalent grade either in the Bachelor and/or in the Masters degree in Sciences/ Social sciences/ Humanities; Bachelor's in Engineering or Technology with specialization in science and mathematics with 55% marks or any other qualification equivalent thereto, are eligible for admission to the programme. No upper age limit. Note:- Qualification may be modified if amended by RCI from time to time.	Through VET
30.	Master of Education (M.Ed.)	301	Department of Education	4 Semester	62	Candidates should be passed B.Ed./B.A.B.Ed./B.Sc.B.Ed. /B.El.Ed. with minimum 50% marks or an equivalent grade from any recognised university/institution. No upper age limit.	Through VET
31.	Master of Physical Education (M.P.Ed.)	302	Department of Physical Education	4 Semester	50	As per NCTE norms/ B.P.E.d level Max. age limit: 28 years	Through VET
32.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	303	Department of Social Work	4 Semester	37	UG/PG in any discipline with 50% marks from any recognized university/institution. Max. age limit: 25 years	Through VET
33.	M.Sc. in Physics	307	Department of Pure & Applied physics	4 Semester	18	B.Sc. (Hons)/ B.Sc. under 10+2+3 pattern with Minimum 50 % marks in aggregate or equivalent with Physics as one subject from recognized university/institution. Max. age limit: 25 years	Through VET
34.	M.Sc. in Electronics	308	Department of Pure & Applied physics	4 Semester	18	B.Sc. (Hons)/B.Sc. under 10+2+3 pattern with Minimum 50 % marks in aggregate or equivalent with electronics as one subject from recognized university/institution. Max. age limit: 25 years	Through VET
35.	M.Sc. in Mathematics	309	Department of Pure & Applied Mathematics	4 Semester	18	B.Sc. (Hons)/ B.Sc. under 10+2+3 pattern with Minimum 50 % marks in aggregate or equivalent with mathematics as one subject from recognized university/institution. Max. age limit: 25 years	Through VET
36.	M.Sc. in Zoology	310	Department of Zoology	4 Semester	37	B.Sc. (Hons)/ B.Sc. t under 10+2+3 pattern with Minimum 50 % marks in aggregate or	Through VET

SI. No.	Course	Course code	Department	Duration	Intake	Eligibility	Admission method
						equivalent with Zoology as one subject from recognized university/institution Max. age limit: 25 years	
37.	M.Sc. in Botany	311	Department of Botany	4 Semester	37	B.Sc. (Hons)/ B.Sc. under 10+2+3 pattern with Minimum 50 % marks in aggregate or equivalent with Botany as one subject from recognized university/institution Max. age limit: 25 years	Through VET
38.	M.Sc. in Chemistry	312	Department of Chemistry	4 Semester	18	B.Sc. (Hons)/B.Sc. under 10+2+3 pattern with Minimum 50 % marks in aggregate or equivalent with Chemistry as one subject from recognized university/institution. Max. age limit: 25 years	Through VET
39.	M.Sc. in Biotechnology	313	Department of Biotechnology	4 Semester	37	B.Sc. (Hons)/ B.Sc. under 10+2+3 pattern with Minimum 50 % marks in aggregate or equivalent with any of the Life Sciences subjects/allied subjects such as Biotechnology/Botany/Zoology/Microbiology/ Biochemistry/ Bioinformatics/Biophysics/ Biomedical from recognized university/institution. Max. age limit: 25 years	Through VET
40.	M.Sc. in Computer Science	314	Department of Computer Science & Information technology	4 Semester	18	B.Sc. (Computer Science/Information Technology as main subject in all 3 years) under 10+2+3 pattern/BCA, securing a minimum of 50% marks in aggregate or equivalent.	Through VET
41.	Master of Computer Application (MCA)	315	Department of Computer Science & Information technology	6 Semester	75	Minimum 50 % marks in aggregate or equivalent at graduation with Mathematics as one of the subjects at 10+2 level or at graduation from recognized university/institution. Max. age limit: 25 years	Through VET
42.	M.Sc. in Rural Technology	318	Department of Rural Technology and Social Development	4 Semester	18	B.Sc.(Hons)/B.Sc. under 10+2+3 pattern with minimum 50% aggregate or equivalent with Rural Technology/Forestry/Biology/Maths/B.Sc. Agri./BE/B.Tech from any recognized University/institution. Max. age limit: 25 years	Through VET

SI. No.	Course	Course code	Department	Duration	Intake	Eligibility	Admission method
43.	M. Sc. (Forestry & Environmental Science)	319	Department of Forestry, Wild life and Environmental Sciences	4 Semester	37	B. Sc. Forestry/B.Sc. (Hons)/B.Sc. under 10+2+3 pattern with Minimum 50 % marks in aggregate or equivalent with Forestry/Biology/Maths/Agriculture/ Environmental Science as one subject from recognized university/institution. Max. age limit: 25 years	Through VET Note:- 50% seats will be reserved for B. Sc. Forestry students of GGV.
44.	M.A./M.Sc. in Anthropology	320	Department of Anthropology & Tribal Development	4 Semester	37	B.A/B.Sc.(Hons)/ B.A/ B.Sc. under 10+2+3 pattern with Minimum 50 % marks in aggregate or equivalent with Anthropology as one subject from recognized university/institution. Max. age limit: 25 years	Through VET
45.	M.A. in History	322	Department of History	4 Semester	25	B.A (Hons)/B.A under 10+2+3 pattern with Minimum 50 % marks in aggregate or equivalent with History as one subject from recognized university/institution. Max. age limit: 25 years	Through VET
46.	M.A. in Economics	323	Department of Economics	4 Semester	25	B.A (Hons)/ B.A under 10+2+3 pattern with Minimum 50 % marks in aggregate or equivalent with Economics as one subject from recognized university/institution. Max. age limit: 25 years	Through VET
47.	M.A. in Hindi (Sahitya tatha Ayurved Vigyan)	324	Department of Hindi	4 Semester	25	B.A (Hons)/ B.A under 10+2+3 pattern with Minimum 50 % marks in aggregate or equivalent with Hindi as one subject from recognized university/institution. Max. age limit: 25 years	Through VET
48.	M.A. in English	325	Department of English & Foreign Languages	4 Semester	50	B.A (Hons)/ B.A under 10+2+3 pattern with Minimum 50 % marks in aggregate or equivalent with English as one subject from recognized university/institution. Max. age limit: 25 years	Through VET
49.	M. A. in Journalism & Mass Communication	326	Department of Journalism and Mass Communication	4 Semester	25	Graduation in any Discipline with Min. 50% aggregate or equivalent from any recognized University /institution. Max. age limit: 25 years	Through VET
50.	Master of Library & Information Science.	327	Department of Library & Information Science	2 Semester	62	B. Lib. & Inf. Sc. with 50% marks or equivalent from any recognized university / institution. Max. age limit: 27 years	Through VET
51.	M.A. in Political Science	328	Department of Political Science	4 Semester	25	B.A (Hons)/B.A under 10+2+3 pattern with Minimum 50 % marks in aggregate or equivalent with Political Science as one subject from	Through VET

SI. No.	Course	Course code	Department	Duration	Intake	Eligibility	Admission method
						recognized university/institution. Max. age limit: 25 years	
52.	M.Sc. in Forensic Science	329	Department of Forensic Science	4 Semester	25	B.Sc. (Hons)/B.Sc. under 10+2+3 pattern with Minimum 50 % marks aggregate or equivalent in basic/allied Science subjects (Physics, Zoology, Botany, Forensic Science, Biotechnology, Biochemistry, Microbiology, Anthropology, Computer Science) and Chemistry as an essential subject in Graduation level from recognized university/institution. Max. age limit: 25 years	Through VET
53.	Diploma in Pharmacy	601	SLT Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences	2 years	75	50% in 10+2 with PCM/PCB from any recognized Board or equivalent. Max. age limit: 25 years	Through VET
54.	M. Com.	330	Department of Commerce	4 Semester	18	B.Com (Hons)/B.Com. under 10+2+3 pattern with Minimum 50 % marks in aggregate or equivalent from recognized university/institution. Max. age limit: 25 years	Through VET

Note: 1. Based on the availability of students and infrastructure the number of seats in above courses may be increased or decreased.

- 2. Reservation and relaxation will be given to SC/ST/OBC/PWD as per GOI norms.
- 3. Candidates are advised to satisfy themselves before applying that they possess at least the minimum essential qualifications laid down in the advertisement.
- 4. Mere appearance in the Vishwavidyalaya Entrance Test (VET) or securing pass marks at the test does not entitle a candidate to be considered for admission to the Course unless he/she fulfils the course wise eligibility conditions. APPLICANTS MUST FULLY SATISFY THEMSELVES ABOUT THEIR course wise ELIGIBILITY AS PRESCRIBED in the ADMISSION BROCHURE, BEFORE FILLING THE APPLICATION FORM.
- 5. If an applicant is inadvertently allowed to appear at the Vishwavidyalaya Entrance Test (VET) who otherwise does not meet the minimum course wise eligibility requirements, he/she cannot, at a later date, use that as a right to claim that he/she meets the eligibility requirements.
- 6. <u>Number of seats for B. Ed. Special Education (HI & LD) are tentative. Seats will be filled only after its approval</u> from RCI.